City of Philadelphia

Legislation Text

File #: 221042, Version: 0

Adopting the Philadelphia Music Industry Task Force Report and Recommendations issued by Council's Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 200175 authorized City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy to hold hearings regarding the Music Industry Task Force report and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, On December 9, 2022, City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy held a hearing authorized by Resolution No. 200175 in which the Committee adopted the Philadelphia Music Industry Task Force Report and Recommendations and issued the report to the full Council; and

WHEREAS, The Council as a whole now wishes to adopt the report issued by City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That the report issued by City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy on December 9, 2022 is hereby adopted.